DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-952755

RPTT:\$5421.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$5,461.00 Pgs=3

09/17/2020 12:56 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-10-001-051

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Mack Trust 1447 Aura Way Los Altos, CA 94024

ESCROW NO: 11001061-JML

RPTT \$5,421.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

F. Douglas Mack and Jennifer Holmes Mack, Trustees of The Mack Revocable Trust dated August 30, 2001 and amended on November 14, 2008

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delawa Liabilty Company	ure Limited		
By: Leistia Etiteri, authorized representa David Arnow	live		\
Texas STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF TVAVIS	} ss:		
This instrument was acknowledged	before me on Augu	st 21, 2020	
by David Arnow	_//		
Hannal AS	> >	\ }/	
Notary Public	mith (seal)	My Com	iAH P SMITH D #1322388 hission Expir
		Noven	nber 5, 2023
((\setminus	
)		
	<u></u>		

NvGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel I

Lot 52 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 3A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 23, 2020, as File No. 943845, Official Records.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservations of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099, and 916465.

APN: 1419-10-001-051



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						//	
a.	1419-10-001-051							
b.				The second secon			\	\
C.		.,					\	
d.		,		Mr. (1997)			\	\
2.	Type of Property:						\	\
a.	x Vacant Land	b. 🗆	Single Fam. I	Res.	FOR	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	ľ	Bool		Page	- 500 51121
е.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'VInd'I	ł		of Recording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗅	Mobile Home		Note	\$: 		
i.	Other							
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price			/ _	\$	1,390,000.00		1
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	osure Only	(value of prop	erty)	\$			
Ç.	Transfer Tax Value	_			\$	1,390,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		1	\$	5 _, 421.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	•				/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exe			, Section	L		10/20/0/2010-000000000000000000000000000	
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempti	on:			e thinking to the contract of		
by docu hat dis of 10%	dersigned declares and 0, that the information pro- umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter	ovided is o to substa d exemption rest at 1%	orrect to the be ntiate the inform in, or other dete .per-menth. Pu	st of their in mation prov ermination of Irsuant to N	nform rided of add	nation and belief herein. Furtherr ditional tax due	, and can b nore, the pa may result	e supported arties agree
ointiy a Signat	irid severally liable for an	veaddition	al amount ower	1. / 1	\		λ_{\circ}	4
•		ارحساك	:, Trustee	Capac	- 1	Grantor	- Cay	<u>/</u>
Signat	TUITO AEBA54C		i rustee	Capac	city	Grantee	***************************************	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	76.	ION	/ BI	UYEF	(GRANTEE) II	NFORMATI	ON
	(REQUIRE	796	· ·	7	/	(REQUIRE		
	Name: Clear Creek Resi		C, A			The Mack Revoc		
Delaw	are Limited Liability Com	pany		August 3: 2008	0, 20	01 and amende	d on Nover	nber 14,
Addre:	ss: 199 Old Clear Creek	Road	1997-1981 4-7-65	derastationadderastry and a second	14	47 Aura Way	s de SE V. P. IV de NES Parine, indepen gregori min	A SEPT OF THE SEPTEMBERS.
City: Carson City			City: Los Altos					
State:	NV Zip: 89705			State: CAZ	Zip:	94024		
	COMPANY/PERSO lame: Signature Title Co ss: 212 Elks Point Road	mpany LL	C	Escrow N	quire lo.:	ed if not Seller 11001061-110-	or Buyer) JML	e enveronment is an enverope fact two to sell size in
796	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove,	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		-				
San	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD	THIS FORM M	AY BE REC	COR	DED/MICROFIL	MED	4-150000000000000000033-1500000133301